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NORTHEASTERM
FOREST FIRE PROTECTION
COMMISSION

2017 Winter Awareness Meeting

South Portland, Maine

January 25-26, 2017

Wednesday - January 25, 2017

0800-0830
0830-0845

0845-0915
0915-0930

0930-1000
1000-1030
1030-1100
1100-1200

1200-1300

1300-1400

1400-1415

1415-1430
1430-1500
1500-1530
1530-1600

1600-1615

1800-2100

Registration

Opening Remarks / Recognition of Commissioners

Group Introductions

NFFPC Executive Director Report /
Update on the Alliance of Forest Fire Compacts

NECC Update

Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break
EACC and NICC 2016 Operations Report
Wildland Firefighter Safety

Lunch

Human Physiology and Stress Reaction

Operations Committee update

Training Working Team update
Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break
FEMA/FMAG presentation

Prevention Working Team update /
Wildfire in the Northeast Conference recap

Forest Health Working Team update

Vendor Social

Tom Parent
NFFPC Executive Director

All

Tom Parent
NFFPC Executive Director

Molly Campbell
NECC Center Manager

EACC Representative

Dr. Brent C. Ruby
Montana Center for Work
Physiology and Exercise
Metabolism

Dan Batsie
State of Maine EMS

Helene Hochholzer (CT)
Operations Committee Chair

Lars Lund (VT)
Training Working Team Chair

FEMA Region 1 Representative

Kent Nelson (ME)
Prevention Working Team Chair

Barbara Schultz (VT)
Forest Health Working Team Chair

Equipment and Technology
Working Team

COMPACT MEMBERS....Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont, Massachusetts, Rhode Island,
Connecticut, New York, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Newfoundland & Labrador, Prince
Edward Island, US Forest Service, US Fish & Wildlife Service, US National Park Service, FDNY



NORTHEASTERM
FOREST FIRE PROTECTION
COMMISSION

2017 Winter Awareness Meeting

South Portland, Maine
January 25-26, 2017

Thursday - January 26, 2017

0800-0830

0830-0900

0900-1000

1000-1030
1030-1200
1200-1300
1300-1400

1400-1415

1415-1430

1430-1500
1500-1530

1530-1600

1800-2000

New Member Introduction-Prince Edward Island
CIFFC report / Canadian IMT mobilization to Fort
MacMurray, ALB

Community Planning Assistance for Wildfire
Program

Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break
Fort MacMurray Fire
Lunch

Fire History and Management of Fire

Equipment and Technology Working Team update

Fire Science Working Team update

Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break

Wildland Lessons Learned Center (LLC)-
What’s New for 2017

Sam’s Point Fire (NY) / other 2016 notable fires

Banquet / Karl Kenyon Gadget Hour

Prince Edward Island Forest
Fire Representative

CIFFC Representative

Kelly Johnston
Wildland Professional
Solutions Inc.

Morgan Kehr
Alberta Forest Fire Supervisor

Dr. Stephen Pyne
School of Life Sciences,
Arizona State University

Bruce Hamilton (NS)
Equipment and Technology
Working Team Chair

Tess Greaves (VT)

Fire Science Working Team
Chair

Lessons Learned Center
Representative

State of New York Fire Staff

All

COMPACT MEMBERS....Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont, Massachusetts, Rhode Island,

Connecticut, New York, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Newfoundland & Labrador, Prince

Edward Island, US Forest Service, US Fish & Wildlife Service, US National Park Service, FDNY



