

## 2017 Winter Awareness Meeting South Portland, Maine January 25-26, 2017

## Wednesday - January 25, 2017

0800-0830	Registration	
0830-0845	Opening Remarks / Recognition of Commissioners	Tom Parent NFFPC Executive Director
0845-0915	Group Introductions	All
0915-0930	NFFPC Executive Director Report / Update on the Alliance of Forest Fire Compacts	Tom Parent NFFPC Executive Director
0930-1000	NECC Update	Molly Campbell NECC Center Manager
1000-1030	Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break	
1030-1100	EACC and NICC 2016 Operations Report	EACC Representative
1100-1200	Wildland Firefighter Safety	Dr. Brent C. Ruby Montana Center for Work Physiology and Exercise Metabolism
1200-1300	Lunch	metabolism
1300-1400	Human Physiology and Stress Reaction	Dan Batsie State of Maine EMS
1400-1415	Operations Committee update	Helene Hochholzer (CT) Operations Committee Chair
1415-1430	Training Working Team update	Lars Lund (VT)
1430-1500	Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break	Training Working Team Chair
1500-1530	FEMA/FMAG presentation	FEMA Region 1 Representative
1530-1600	Prevention Working Team update / Wildfire in the Northeast Conference recap	Kent Nelson (ME) Prevention Working Team Chair
1600-1615	Forest Health Working Team update	Barbara Schultz (VT) Forest Health Working Team Chair
1800-2100	Vendor Social	Equipment and Technology Working Team

COMPACT MEMBERS....Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Connecticut, New York, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Newfoundland & Labrador, Prince Edward Island, US Forest Service, US Fish & Wildlife Service, US National Park Service, FDNY



## 2017 Winter Awareness Meeting South Portland, Maine January 25-26, 2017

## Thursday - January 26, 2017

0800-0830	New Member Introduction-Prince Edward Island	Prince Edward Island Forest Fire Representative	
0830-0900	CIFFC report / Canadian IMT mobilization to Fort MacMurray, ALB	CIFFC Representative	
0900-1000	Community Planning Assistance for Wildfire Program	Kelly Johnston Wildland Professional Solutions Inc.	
1000-1030	Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break	solutions Inc.	
1030-1200	Fort MacMurray Fire	Morgan Kehr Alberta Forest Fire Supervisor	
1200-1300	Lunch		
1300-1400	Fire History and Management of Fire	Dr. Stephen Pyne School of Life Sciences, Arizona State University	
1400-1415	Equipment and Technology Working Team update	Bruce Hamilton (NS) Equipment and Technology Working Team Chair	
1415-1430	Fire Science Working Team update	Tess Greaves (VT) Fire Science Working Team Chair	
1430-1500	Vendor Presentations / Poster Display / Break		
1500-1530	Wildland Lessons Learned Center (LLC)- What's New for 2017	Lessons Learned Center Representative	
1530-1600	Sam's Point Fire (NY) / other 2016 notable fires	State of New York Fire Staff	
1800-2000	Banquet / Karl Kenyon Gadget Hour	All	

COMPACT MEMBERS....Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Connecticut, New York, Quebec, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Newfoundland & Labrador, Prince Edward Island, US Forest Service, US Fish & Wildlife Service, US National Park Service, FDNY